


AL CISW PARACHUTING CHAMP IONSHIP 1279
IADIVIDUAL PRECISION CLASSIFICATION

PLAC  NAUE === e AT
] STEARNS CHERYL J3A
2 DURDEN DEWITT UsA
3 DERAINE JEAN ERA
4 FRISCHKWECHT URS SAI

REYNOLDS DWIGHT UsA
6 KLAY JURG SAI
VO DERAU ROBERT U3A
OHANGEON GERARD FRA
9 KILPINEN OLAVI FIN
_ AUNDEN PHILIP J3A
I SEOAdE SLADIO SPA
12 HEDISER 3EAT 541
13 BONNET J B ERA
I 4 LURBS CHRISTIAN FRA
o HENAREJOS ALBERTO SPA
16 LEUTENEGUER AHDY 354l
[/ POLAL AANFERED AUS
13 CLAUSEN WOGENS NEN
Iy MIPHASETDT 1ALA0U WAR
20 PETTERS30N oFHT SHE
21 JUSTO #UNOZ SPA
22 STEPHENSEN BJORN DEN
23 GAAOJAL ANGEL SPA
24 URJIBS KJELL-AKF SAE
25 SCHABUS GUHNTER AUS
25 BOCQJILLON © A FRA
27 SAVOLAATL KALLE FIN
23 DARDARI JMOHAME! AR
29 GUSTAVS3ON LAKS SAE
30 BAUER ADOLF ' AUS

* ok K, %

AR&EDATA

1

0. 00
V.00

0400
0400
J. 00

J. 00
0.00
V. 00

Qa2
e 00
Jeth)

J.08
Ue 11
Je U

D.uUh
0.00
.03

De 19
0.00

Q.10
Q.05
0.00

JeU2
D.UH
0.01

* k Kk X

2

V.00
V. 00
Q.00

J. 00
J. 00
e U0

0. 00
J. 00
Je 01

J. 01
J. 00
Ua U0
Je 00
Ue UU
J, U1
.03

Jed
D.UH

J. 00

V.03

Ja 10
0. 00
0. 00
0. 00

0.04
0.00
J. 00

D.13

- 0.02 -

U 19

3

0,00
0.01
0. 00

Oc ‘JO
U.02
0. 00

Q.00
0. 00
0.02

0.00
V.00
03.00
O. \)O

0.00
V.07
0,00
0. 00

0. 00

V.01

O.11

0.10
0. 00
0.13

0.28
0.01
D.18

J.09

Uell

0. 00

4

0.09
0. 00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0. 00
0.03

0.09
0.00

0.00
0.0
0. 07
0. 00
D.03
0.05

0. 01

0,00
0.054

0.01
0.02
0.00

0. 00
0.03
0.05

U.]?—

0.04

0.0V

5

0. 00
0.0
V.00

0.00
0U.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

Q. J0
0.00
0.04

0.00
Q.00
0.04
Q.00
U. 00
0.0

0,02

0.00 .

0.01

0.00
0.01
V.00
0.00
0. 00
0.04

0.00

0.01

6

0.00
0. 00
0.01

0.00
0,00
0.03

0.03
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.04
0.00

0.01
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.15
0.03

0.00

- 0.00

0.00

0.08
0.02
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.25

0.01
Q.00

0.00

PAGE

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.02
0,00
0.00

0.00
0,00
0.00

0.00
0.00
Q.00

0. 00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.03
0.00

0.00
0.08
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.10

3

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.02
0.21
0.00

TITAL

0.00
0.01
0.01

’3002
0.02
0.03

0.03
J.03
0.03

0.03
0.04
0.05

D.09
\).'I
)13

D14
D18
Je. 19

0.24
7.25

0.28

J.29
.30
0.34

D436
D439
D.53

J.53

De54.

DeH6

¢



XI CISW PARACHUTIANG CHAMPIONSHIP 1979

; PAGE
[NDIVIDUAL PRECISION CLASSIFICATION
PLAC  WAME===—mm e NAT i 2 3 4 5 6 7 ] TOTAL
31 JEREZ FRANCISCO SPA Q.00 .61 0.00 0.01 0.08 0.00 0.03 0.05 Ds78
32 SAMRUAY KITPLOUM THA Q.10 0.00 Jel2 0.01 0.13 0.45 0. 00 0.00 D81
33 PETERSEN OLE DEN 0.23 U. 0D Qe 0 0.01 0.00 0.53 0.90 0.07 J.84
34 ZAOUYA RABAH i4AR 0.69 0.01 0.00 Q.05 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.03 J.84
35 TANGEN ROLF NOR D.03 J. 04 0. 00 0.37 0.05 0.30 0.9 0.03 D.91
36 SOINI TATU FIN D00 0. 00 1.09 0.04 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.18
37 EL HAMAKANT MILOUD  MAR 0.0 J. 06 0.08 0.95 0.04 0.00 0.08 0.00 1.21
33 SCHLOUMMER ALFRED AJS Q.11 Je 16 Q.19 0.15 O.16 0.0 0.51 0.00 1.28
39 FAODLAOUT #OHAMED AAR U.83 D.08 Q.06 J. 00 V.24 0.00 0.07 0.02 1.30
40 THORABLOA GORAN SAE 0,03 0.04 V.02  0.03 0.16 0.91 0.00 0.54 1.73
41 ROKKONES MATTI FIN Jeu4 J. 09 Del4 Q.19 0.10 0.25 0.7% 0 14 1,73
43 ALMEIDA RICARDO POR Q.07 Ue35H D.42 0e45 J. 50 0.U9 0.00 0.14 2.02
44 LUHDE AKE HOR JeQ2 0.0 Q.09 O.16 0.03 0.07 0.58 G.24 2.10
45 AdSTUTZ ADRIAN SAI JeU2 117 J. 00 0. 00 0.59 0.00 0.00 0.41 2619
44 HANOEN KURT DEN Ve J.02 2.14 0.0) UaJl 009 0.00 0.00 2.256
a7 HARSET HELOE DiEN Ueld Q.05 0«00 0.05 0.07 0.09 1,75 O.11 24,30
43 STOLTENBERG A HOR 199 0+ 00 V.01 0.03 0.03 0.20 O.14 0.0 2+40
4y SANTOS HELDER POR Je33 .13 Q.01 V.38 Jadl 0.04 1.06 0.15 2.67
S1V) SEARANO ALFREDO POR Je45 le12 U. 14 0.20 0.00 0.31 C.048 0.40 2468
ol ATaDERBICHL ER H AUS Qe32 .63 Ue D) 0.00 0. 11 0.67 0.12 0. 00 290
52 JOHANSEN THORE NOR Je U O. 11 0.00 0.03 2.66 0.04 O.13 0. 00 3.02
53 LAITINEN HAANU FIN 119 Q.79 0.00 0.05 0.92 0.20 0.00 0.00 3.15
54 HAGEN SELMER MOR 0.10 Ue23 Oe1l De15 0.07 Q.66 1.06 1.39 3.77
olo) PRANEET JAdHOM THA Je. U6 Je OV 131 0.12 0.04 0.04 0.00 1.74 3.31
59 CHARCHAL C THA Q.02 J.00 0.0l 0. 09 1.28 0.44 0.03 2.10 3.88
7 HATANA PECHUAONGKOL  THA 2.U1 2.02 0.00 0. 09 0.05 0.00 0.10 0.47 465
543 AERTAO HENRIQUE POR lela JeU4 0.00 1.29 Ue33 0.27 0.79 0.18 5.09
59 HAMMOUR 3OUDJEMAA ALG 1e02 0431 U5 Ue 02 1.52 0.19 2.92 0.00 5413
6J CHATWAT CHAINURUG THA 0.0 3.85 0. 00 2427 Q.73 0.03 0.00 1ell 3.04

Ak k S AR WEDATA % % % %
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INDIVIDUAL PRECISION CLASSIFICATIO:

PLAC

S
62
63

64
65
56

51
63
69
7J
/]

12
/3
14

]

LAY HAMID
TAOUCH A3DELKADER
LAYDAN OUTAWI

SALTs SALEH
ACHOJRT HOCIWE
OLIVEIRA ANTONIO

FALAAT HANY
AOTAMAD WMAFLIH
ABDELHADY MOH#OUD

ALADIN AHMAD
NOUAR MESSAOUD
ABDALLAH A

ARARSA SALAT
ELHADARY SOLIGAN

NAT

JOR
ALG
JOR

JOR
ALG
POR

EGY
JOR
EGY

JOR
ALG
EoY

ALG
EGY

ok ok AR WMEDATA

Y1y

I 2
Oe 86 J.99
1.23 8.80
JeT73 J. 08
4.84 3.23
Oei3T 0. 00
1.50 1J.00

1000 5.65
Be 67 2440
5.67 4416

1000 .03
40393 .83
o1 2.36

10.00 10.00

10600 14U, 00

* 4 % %

3 4

4.45 023
0.67 0.00
.23 3.33

0.73 0.89
0.26 .65
2.43 0.02

Oe16 O.14
9.08 2+35
238 O.41

He63 0.10
10.00 4413
1.073 13400

10400 1 0. 00
1U.0D 10.00

5

0.02
0.24
1.79

1.01
0.47
Jel7

D.12
O. 6]
10.00

2.93
3. 31
1U. 00

517
0.75

5

[ o731

!
o\

1.33

O.11
10.00
1.60

0.24
4,29
0.18

9.26
5.33
0.53

10400

PAGE

7

206
0. 11
2.48

0.67
2.98
1.20

6.98
2.82
8.78

71.02
1.39
10.00

2.16
10.00

ey

3

0.62
0.43
2.59

2.61
0.10
0.00

0.18
2.481
3.90

1.80
3.59
10.00

5.01
10.00

TOTAL

10.84
11.48

3.61
14.09

15.33

23.47
30.33
35.48

33.77
39.01
45,93

A2.34
53,94
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TEAM (‘H()UP Plu..CIQIk)]

PLAC
' .

o

S

93]

)

USA

FRANC

(‘\
e

SUITZERLAND

SPA TN

AUSTRIA

\f I Oal - G o St e 20 e $

CLASSIFICATIO%

.,\H':..._.. - —
IR FR V1Y)

AUMDEN PHILIP
R=YHOLDS DWIGHT
Vol DERAU ROSERT
STEARNS CHERYL

TOTAL

DERMINE JEAN
GRANGEON GtRARD
LURRE CHRISTI AN
SOMNET J B

TOTAL

ﬁ =DIGER BEAT

\.L_IL { J JRCJ

x?IC‘HKNLC iT Uns
SUTENECGER ANDY

TOTAL

GAMOHAL AHGEL

HENAREJOS ALBERTO

Jd 5TO HUMOZ
SEOANE ELADIO

TOTAL

SCHABUS GUITER
POLA MANFRED
SAUER ADOLF
"I"':DL'x SICHLER Ui
CHLOMLER ALFRED

TOTAL

I

V.02
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.02

J.00
0.00
Dell
0.03

O. ]9
Q.0
0.00
De 00
:)o()k’)
0.006
0.0
0.01
0. 00
0,00
0.0(‘)
0.02
0,00
0,00

0. 13

N

0.0l
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.0l

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
J.00
J.03
0.03
J .00
.01
0.10
0. 00
O.11
0.04
0.00
0.19
D.16

0.39

0.02

2.00
0.09
0. 00
0.00

Q.00

D09
Je 00
0.70
007

0.07
0.00
D N0
O. 11
0. 00
D11
N.28
0.00
0. 00

0.19

J

(631

NN
e
0.

00
00

0.00

0.

De
O.

09

00
00

J. 0N

9.

00

e X)

0.
Q.

U

04

0

0.00

O'

e

04

0}

O.04

D
e

Je

0

0

o1
0D

Do

- 00
O
.01

00

O.11

PAGE

0.00
0.00
0.03
0.00

0.03

0.01
0.00
0.00
0.01

0.02
J.00
0.03
0.00
0.00

0.03

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

.00
0.00
0.02
0.0

3

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0,00
0.00

0.00

O.17
0.00
0.00
0.00

0«17
0.02
0.0

0.36
0.00

0.33

TOTAL

0.03

J.24

Q.75
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TEAM GROUP PRECISION CLASSIFICATIONM , : : y : ) . ig
PLAC  HNATION === =mmmm e AME mm e e e ! 2 3 4 5 o { 3 TOTAL
&) iMAROCCO ZAOUYA RABAH J.69 0.01 0.00 0.05 0.00 0.0 0. 0u 0.03
DARDART MOHAMED 2.10 0.13 0.09 D.12 0.02 0.01 0.00 0.00
MW/ RABET HA/MOU 0.19 0.00 Q.00 0.01 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.02
=L HAMAKAWNI MILOUD 0.09 0.06 0.03 0.95 0.04 0.00 0.08 0.00
TOTAL 1.04 0.20 O.17 1.13 0.14 Q.01 0U.03 0.05 2.82
1 SKEDEN . . GUSTAVSSON LARS Ostt 0.04 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.34
T PETTERSSON KENT 0.00 0.03 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.21
/GRUB3 KJELL-AKE . 0.00 0.00 Q.13 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.21
fTHORNBLOM GURAN 0.03 0.04 0.02 0.03 O.16 0.91 0.00 0.54
iSUDERBLOM OLOF 0.06 0.19
\
e - TOTAL 0.09 0.26 V.27  0.07 0.15 0.91 0.00 1.30 3.06
3 DENMARK PETERSEN OLE 0.23 0.00 Q.00 0.01 0.00 0.53 0.00 0.07
CLAUSEN MOGENS 0.03 0.05 0.00 0.006 0.00 0.03 0.02 0.00
STEPHENSEN BJURN 0.10 0.00 0410 0.01 0.00 0.08 0.00 0.00
HANSEN KURT 0.00 0.02 2.14 0.00 0.0l 0.09 0.00 0.00
TOTAL 0.306 0.07 2.24 0.03 0.01 0.73 0.02 0.07 3.58
9 i~ INLAHD | KOKKONEN MATII O.14 D19 0.10 0.25 0.78
SOINI TATU 0.00 0.00 1.09 0.04 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.00
KILPINEN OLAVI 0.00 0.01 Q.02 0.00 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.00
LAITINEN HANWU 1.19 V.79 0.00
SAVOLAHTI KALLE 0.0l 0.00 0.18 0.05 0.04 D29 0.00 0.00
TOTAL 1.20 0.80 1.43 0.28 0.19 0.50 0.78 0.00 5.18
10 NORWAY TANGEN ROLFF 0.03 0.04 0. 00 0.37 0.05 0.30 0.09 0.03
STOLTENBERG A 1.99 0.00 0.01 0.03 0.03 0.20 0.14 0.00
LUNDE AKE Q.92 0.0l 0.09 D.16 0.03 0.07 0.58 0.24
JOHANSEN THORE 0.00 O.11 0.00 0.03 2660 0.04 0.13 0.00
TOTAL ~ 2.94 0.16 0.10 0.64 2.77 Q.61 0.94 0.27 8.43

 F k% ARMEDATA * % % %



AL LLOM FARAUHUL ING CHAMPLONSHIP 1979
TEAM GROUP PRECISION CLASSIFICATIO

PLAC

i

13

NAT LON mmem e e e

PORTUGAL

THAILAND

ALGERIA

JORDARN

A R EGYPT

* % % %

\

NAME-~ -

ALMEIDA RICARDO
MERINO HENRIQUE
SANTOS HELDER

SERRANO ALFREDO

TOTAL

WATANA PECHMONGKOL

CHANCHAI C

CHAIWAT CHAINURUG -

PRAMEET WAWNHOM
TOTAL

HALIMOUR BOUDJEMAA
TAOUCH ABDELKXADER
ACHOURI HOCINE
NOUAR MESSA0UD

TOTAL

ALADIN AHMAD
IHAD HAMID
AOHAMAD WMAFLIH
ZAYDAM OUTAWI
SALIN SALEH

TOTAL

ELHADARY SOLIMAN
LASHIN MAMDOUH
ABDALLAH A
ASBDELHADY MOWYMOUD
TALAAT HANY

TOTAL

ARMEDATA % % % %

|

0.07
1.78
0.83
Q.45

3.13

2.01
0.02
0.00
0.06

2.09

1.02
1.23
0.37
4.33

7450
10.00
0.66
0. 67
0.73
13.00
10.00
4.09
1.91

10.00

26,00

4.50

10.00
10.00
2.36
4.16

20452

3

O.42
0.00
0.01
Oe 14

0.57

0.00
0.0l
0.00
.81

.82
0.15
0.67
0.26

10.00

11.08
6.63
4.45
9.08
.23

21.39

10.00
1.08
2.33
0.106

13.62

Q.45
1.20
0.38
0.20

2.23

0.00
0.00
2.27
0.12

2.39

0.02
0.00
1.65
4.18

5.85
0.10
0.23
2.35
3.38
3.06
10.00
10,00

0.41
O.14

Q.50
0.83
0.0l
0.00

1.34
0.05
l.23
0.78
V.04
2.15
1 .52
J.24
0.47
3.3l
5.54

2.93
0.02

179
1.0l

5.75
0.75
10.00
10.00
0.12

20.37

0.00
Q.79
1.06
0.06

1. 91
0.10
0.03
0.00
0.00
0.13
2.92
O.11
2.98
1.39
7‘40

7.02
2.06

2.48
0.67

12.23
10.00
10. 00
8.78
6.98

35.76

8

o ° 2 o
i NPT
[®No e NN

— =N O o eJoNoNe)
°
0]
e ¢]

~N—— 2
A= O

[
°

PN
no

0.00

O C
L] L]
-5
O w

3.59
4.12

1.80
0.02

2.59
2.61

7.62
10.00
10.00

3.90

0.18

- 24.08

TOTAL

12.46

20.38

72.95

8812

171.59
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INDIVIDUAL STYLE CLASSIFICATION

ravc

1 PEN 2 PEN 3 PEeN

PLAC NAUE====see e AT PEN 4 TOTAL
i DERMINE JEAN FRA 0.0 6.95 0.0 6.4H 0.3 6.60 0.3 G.86 26.86
2 LUBBE CHRISTIAN FRA 0.3 7.69 0.3 6.37 0.3 06.66 0.0 6.17 26.89
3 MUNDEN PHILIP UsA 0.3 7.24 0.6 T.03 0.0 46.62 0.6 7,40 28.29
4 STEARNS CHERYL USA Je3 6.713 0.0 7.47 0.6 7T.b54 0.3 7.02 28.76
5 DURDEN DEWITT USA 0.3 6.95 0.9 7.76 0.0 6.94 0.6 7.061 29.26
6 BOCQUILLON P A FRA 1e2 7,49 1.4 7.79 1.2 7.41 0.6 6.8 29.50
7 VON DERAU ROBERT USA 0.0 6.67 0.6 7.53 0.6 T.60 0.6 T.81 29.61
8 FRISCHKNECHT URS SWI 1.4 8.42 .6 T7.63 0.3 7.41 0.3 T.29 30.80
1% BONNET J B FRA D63 T.11 1.4 8.58 0.3 7.63 0.6 7.51 30.83
10 GRANGEON GERARD FRA Qe3 ToT1 0.3 7.81 0.3 7.60 1.0 8.08 31.20
11 HEDIGER BEAT SHI le2 8.37 1ol 3.28 D.3 T.062 D.3 7.26 31 .53
12 REYNOLDS DWIGHT U3A lel 8.63 0.6 7.89 0.6 T.70 0.3 7T.45 31.72
13 KILPINEN OLAVI FIN ND.0 7.064 0.0 7.90 0.3 8.26 0.3 8.37 32.17
14 BAUER ADOLF AUS lel 8.72 0.0 8.02 0.0 7.46 0.8 8.69 32.89
15 KLAY JURG SWI lel 8.19 1.2 8.29 0.8 7.41 2.1 9.26 33.15
16 HENAREJOS ALBERTO SPA J.0 9.09 0.0 9.16 0.0 3.02 0.0 9.06 35.24
17 SOINI TATU, FIN 0.0 8.93 0.0 8.46 0.8 9.75 0.0 8.23 35.37
18 SCHLOMMER ALFRED AUS 0.3 8.60 0.0 9.29 0.0 8.85 0.0 8.37 35,61
19 NIZDERBICHLER H AUS 1.3 9.53 0.0 8.56 0.0 3.61 0.6 8.828 35.63

20 LEUTENEGGER ANDY SHI 0.3 8.17 0.3 7.32 0.8 9.18 3.0 10.95 30.12
21 STEPHENSEN BJURN DEN 0.0 Q.13 0.0 B8.31 0.3 8.94 0.3 9.52 36.40
22 GAMONAL ANGEL SPA 0.0 9.58 0.3 9.40 0.3 9.81 0.3 9.65 38.44
23 SEOANE ELADIO SPA 0.9 8.87 0.8 B8.80 3.3 11.88 0.6 9,04 38.59
24 POLAK MANFRED AUS 0.6 B8B.79 3.3 12.65 0.0 8.50 0.6 8.77 38.71
25 JEREZ FRANCISCO SPA 0.9 9.91 0.3 9.40 0.9 10.35 l.4 10.03 39.69
26 ZAOUYA RABAH MAR 0.6 10.84 1.4 10.67 0.5 9.03 0.3 9.65 40,19
27 AMSTUTZ ADRIAN SWI 1.9 10.59 1.9 10.63 0.6 9,39 0.3 10.19 40.80
28 CLAUSEN MOGENS NEN 0.3 9.20 1.4 11.04 0.8 10.42 1.1 10.94 41 .60
29 JUSTO MUNOZ SPA 0.6 9.68 2.4 12.40 0.3 9.84 0.3 10.25 42,17
30 SAVOLAHTI KALLE FIN 0.6 10.09 0.0 9.80 0.8 11.76 0.8 10.75 42 .40

* % % AR MEDATA * % % *
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INDIVIDUAL STYLE CLASSIFICATION

PLAC NAME===== ————mm—m  NAT PEN 1 PEN 2 PEN 3 PEN 4 TOTAL

31 PETTERSSON KENT ~ SWE . 0.3 9.76 0.6 9.99 0.8 10.22 3.0 12.5] 42,48
32 PETERSEN OLE DEN 0.3 10.83 0.0 11.30 1.0 10.28 0.0 10.10 42.51
33 KOKKOHEN MATTI FIN 0.0 11.11 0.0 10.72 0.3 10.65 0.3 10.19 42,67
34 EL HAMAKANI MILOUD MAR 4.6 13.82 0.0 10.60 0.3 10.05 0.6 10.49 44,96
35 GUSTA¥SSON LARS =~ SWE _ 1.6 12.12 0.0 [1.45 1.6 11.22 0.0 10.29 45 .08
36  HANSEN KURT DEN 0.3 11.30 0.6 11.06 1.1 11.617 0.6 12.01 45 .98
37  SCHABUS GUNTER AUS 2.2 12.52 0.3 12.37 0.6 10,02 1.4 11.60 46.51
38 . GRUBB KJELL-AKE SHE- 0.3 12.45 0.3 10.71 0.0 11.85 0.8 11.99 47.00
39  M‘RABET HAMMOU MAR 0.6 11.50 0.3 11.61 0.3 11.42 1.1 12.5] 47.04
40  HANSEN HELGE DEN 0.6 11.41 0.6 11.52 0.3 10.77 1.1 13.53 47.23
41 LAITINEN HANNU FIN 0.8 10.84 3.3 15,03 0.8 10.97 1.1 11.05 47.89
42 NOUAR MESSAOUD ALG 0.9 11.26 1.4 12.41 0.3 12.65 1.1 12.06 48.38
43 OLIVEIRA ANTONIO POR 0.3 11.93 0.6 12.54 1.1 13.66 0.3 12.67 50.80
44  ACHOUPI HOCINE ALG  16.0 16.00 0.6 11.55 2.4 13.15 1.1 12.40 53.10
45  SERRANO ALFREDO POR 4.1 15.57 0.8 12.68 0.6 12.40 0.3 12.54 53.19
46  DARDARI MOHAMED MAR 1.7 13.26 1.6 12.62 3.0 13.63 2.2 13.8]1 53.32
47  MERINO HENRIQUE POR 0.0 11.34 0.0 11.89 1.1 14.13 16.0 16.00  53.36
48 TAOUCH ABDELKADER  ALG 0.9 13.29 1.7 14.03 0.8 13.10 0.3 ]12.9% 53.37
49 HAMMOUR BOUDJEMAA  ALG 1.1 12.41 0.6 12.50 3.8 15.21 1.1 13.29 53.41
50  FADLAOUI MOHAMED MAR 0.0 11.77 1.6 12.84 0.6 12.99 16.0 16.00 53.60
51  ALMEIDA RICARDO POR 0.9 12.28 16.0 16.00 1.6 13.41 1.1 12.30 53.99
52  KRARSAL SALAT ALG 0.8 14.10 5.7 16.00 1.4 13.49 3.3 16.00 59.59
53  ALADIN AHMAD JOR 0.3 14.48 16.0 16.00 0.8 15.02 3.3 16.00 61 .50
54  SALIM SALEH JOR  16.0 16.00 16.0 16.00 4.1 16.00 1.6 15.41 63.41
55 THORNBLOM GURAN . SWE_ 16.0 16.00 3.8 1600 1.6 15.52 16,0 16.00 63.52
'56  INAD HAMID JOR  16.0 16.00 16.0 16.00 0.0 15.84 0.6 16.00  63.84
57  ZAYDAN OUTAWI JOR  16.0 16.00 16.0 16.00 1.1 16.00 16.0 16.00 64 .00

16.00 64 .00

*k xx ARMEDATA * % % %
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[HUDIVIDUAL OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

’LAC

31
32
33

34
35
36

37
38
39

4u
41
42

43
44
45

46
47
43

49
50
51
52
53
54

55
56
57

23

T

SCHABUS GUNTER
GRUBB KJELL-AKE

- GUSTAVSSON LARS

PETERSEN OLE
EL HAMAKANI MILOUD
DARDARI MOHAMED

KOKKONEN W“ATTI
AdSTUTZ ADRIAN
NIEDERBICHLER H

FADLAOUT OHAMED
HANSEN KURT
HANSEN HELGE

ALMEIDA RICARDO
LAITINEWN HANNU
SERKANO ALFREDO

THORWBLOS GURAWN

AERLNO HENRYQUE
HA#HGOUR BOUDJEMAA

TAOUCH ABDELKADER
INAD FAAID
ZAYDAN OJTAWI

SALI4 SALEH
ACHOURI HOCIHE
OLIVEIRA ANTONIO

AOHAGAD SAFLIH

- NOUAR WESSAOUD

ALADIN AHIAD

KRARSA SALAT

* X % %

AUSTRIA
SHEDEN
SWEDEN
DENMARK
HAROCCO
MAROCCO

FINLAND

SWITZERLARND

AUSTRIA

HAROCCO
DEHMARK
DENmARL

PORTUGAL
FINLAND
PORTUGAL

SWEDEN
PORTUGAL
ALGERIA

ALGERIA
JORDAN
JORDAN

JORDARN
ALGERIA
PORTUGAL
JORDAN
ALGERIA
JORDAN

ALGERIA

ARWEDATA

* k% * %

PREC

36
34

54

84
121
53

173
219
290

130
226
230

202
315
263

173
509
613

1148
1084
1361

1409
1633
1692

3083
3901
3877

6234

STYLE

465. 1
470.0

-.450.8

425. 1
449.6
533.2

426.7
408.0
356.3

536.0
459.8
472.3

539.9
473.9
531.9

635.2

533.6
534.1

533.7
638.4
640.0

634.1
531.0
508.0

640.0
433.8
615.0

595.9

'AFTER 8 PRECISION JUMPS AND 4 STYLE JUMPS
NATION === mmmmm — = mem

TOTAL
501.1

-.504.0
504.8-

509.1
570.6
536.2

599.7
627.0
646.3

6566.0
685.8
702.3

741.9
7193.9
799.9

8U3.2
1042.6
1147.1

1681.7
1722.4
2001.0

2043.1
2164.0
2200.0

3723.0
4384.8
4492.0

6829.9

) PAGE
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X1 CISw PARACHUTING CHAMPIONSHIP 1979
- IWDIVIDUAL OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

PLAC

O Ut W~

C W~

H
12

13
14

16
17
13

19
29
21

HAWRE= - -

DERWINE JEAN
LUBBE CHRISTIAN
MUNDEN PHILIP

STEARNS CHERYL
DURDEN DEWITT
VON DERAU ROBERT

FRISCHKNECHT URS
GRANGEON GERARD
BONNET J B

KEYNOLDS D IGHT
HEDIGER BEAT
SILPINEN OLAVI

SOCQUILLON P A
KLAY JUrs
HENAREJOS ALBERTO

LEUTENEGGER ANDY
SEOANE EZLADIO
STEPHENSEN BJURN

BAUER ADOLF
POLAK MAMNFRED
GAONAL ANGEL

CLAUSEN #MOGENS
JUSTO MUNOZ

 PETTERSSON KENT

SOINI TATU
JEREZ FRANCISCO
SAVOLAHTI KALLE

SCHLUMMER ALFRED
LAOUYA RABAH
M/ RABET HAMMOU

¥k ok X A K g

NATION= === m e mem e

FRANCE
FRANCE
USA

USA
USA
USA

SWITZERLAND
FRANCE
FRANCE

USA
SATTZERLAND
FINLAND

FRANCE
SHITZERLAND
SPAIN

SATTZERLAND
SPA L
DENMARK

AUSTRIA
AUSTRIA
SPAIN

DENMARK
SPAIN
SWEDEN

FINLAND
SPAIN
FINLAND

AUSTRIA
AARQCCO
AAROCCO

EDATA * %

‘AFTE. .8 PRECIS..N JUMPS AND 4 SZ,LE JUME_

* *

PREC

O w U1 O whio w—C W o= -

- W= N = =
O OCd VN Www

N
Ul

113
78
53

128
84
24

STYLE

26846
268.9
282,.9

287.6
292.6
296. 1

308.0
312.0
308.3

317.2
315.3
321.7

295.0
331.5
352.4

361.2
335.9
364.0

328.9
3387.1
384.4

416.0
42147

424.8

353.7
396.9
424.0

356.1
401.9
470.4

TOTAL

269.6
279.9

' 285.9

287.6
293.6
299.1

310.0
315.0
317.3

319.2
320.3
324.7

334.0
334.5
355.4

377.2
339.9
393.0

394.9
405. 1
414.4

435.0
449.7

449.8 -

471.7
474.9
477.0

484. 1
485,9
494,4

PAGE
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TEAM OVERALL CLASoIrICATION "AFTL 8 PRECIS N JUMP. . AND 4 5_LE JUM.)
PLAC NATION == oo IND-PREC IdD=STYLE TEAM=PRIEC TOTAL
1 USA 6 1159.2 3 1173.2
2 FRANCE 24 1140.8 24 1188.8
3 SWITZERLAND 26 1316.0 : 26 1368.0
4 SPAIN 75 1519.6 75 1669,6
5 AUSTRIA 248 1428 .4 271 1947 .4
6 DENMARK 358 1664 .9 353 2380,9
7 FINLAND 347 1526, 1 518 2391.1
8 HAROCCO 282 1355,.1 232 2419,1
©  SWEDEN | | 286 1930.8 306 2572.8
10 PORTUGAL 1246 2113.4 1245 4605.4
11 ALGERIA 7295 2032 ,6 7295 16672.6
12 JORDAN 0937 29527 .5 3812 18276.5
\

ok x ARMEDATA % % % %



XI CISM PARACHUTING CHAMPIONSHIP

RELATIVE WORK

PLAC

1.
2.
3
4.
Do
6.

_ SWEDEN

SWITZERLAND
USA
FRANCE
FINLAND
SPAIN
AUSTRIA
DENMARK
MAROCCO
PORTUGAL

NORWAY

OMG

1

4,98
11,01

5,07
30,0
30,0
30,0
30,0
30,0
30,0

30,0

30,0

1979

2

4479

5,30

30,0
8,13
8,42
30,0
30,0
30,0
30,0

30,0

7,64

TOTAL

977
16,31
35,07
38,13
38,42
60,0
60,0
60,0
60,0

60,0

37464

N
(-




